

Oracle America, Inc. 500 Oracle Parkway phone +1.650.506.7000

Redwood Shores fax +1.650.506.7200 California 94065 oracle.com

September 23, 2022

American Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue Suite C110 McLean, VA 22101

Re: Authority to Act as Agent

To Whom It May Concern:

Intertek Testing Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd is authorized to act on behalf of Oracle America, Inc., until otherwise notified, for applications to American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB).

Oracle America, Inc. certifies that it is not subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 862. Further, no party, as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002 (b), to the application is subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits.

We also declare that the information provided to the FCC is true and correct to the best of our knowledge (47 CFR 2.911(d)) and we have been informed of the grantee responsibilities (47 CFR 2.909) with regard to certified equipment.

Agency Agreement Expiration Date: <u>Aug 30, 2023</u>

Thank you,

Justin Pearlman -7D1923701D0A4D9...

Justin Pearlman Vice President, Global Trade Compliance Oracle America, Inc Telephone: +1 650-506-4754